
Friday, December 15Ie
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
. O Correspondence School ses~sion
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 With a Smile and a Song
10. G6 Devotions: Major Bicknell
10.20 For My Lady: "Mr. Thun-der"
411. 0 To lighten the task
11.15. Music While You Work
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)s. From Our Library2.30 Classical music
, In varied mood
3.45 Music While You Work
4.15 Light music445 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)7..0 Back to Mufti: Financing
the Soldier on the Land
7. 2 Grow Your Own Vege-
tables
7.15 Sports Talk by GordonHutter
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Artur Schnabel (piamo),
Toccata in G Minor (Bach)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Joseph Szigeti (violin)
and the Orchestra of the New
Friends of Music,
Concerto in D Minor (Bach)8.24 Studio Recital by JeanLowe (mezzo-contralto),
Synnove’s Song (Kjerulf)," "Tothe Forest," "None but the
Weary Heart" (Tchaikovski)8.36 Frank Hutchens and Lind-
ley_Evans (two pianos), withABC Sydney Orchestra,
Phantasy Concerto (Frank Hut-
chens)8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.26 Czech Philharmonic Orch-
estra,
Symphony No. 5 in E Minor("From the New World’)(Dvorak)10. 7 Music,

= ge and melody11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

UNZ. AUCKLAND880 ke. 341 m.
5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7.0 After dinner music8. 0 Variety and vaudeville9.1 "West of Cornwall"9.14 Hawaiian Interlude
9.30 Musical comedy and lightopera gems10. O Light recitals10.30 Close down

(] MI AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240 m.
6. be a.m. News: First Call:me
12. 0-5.15p.m. News: A.E.S.Matinee: Xavier Cugat: At Ease5.45 Spotlight Bands
6. 0-7.0 Cass Daley: Hit Parade
7. 0-9.15 Great Music: Mystery
Piayhouse: G.I. Journal9.15-11.0 Make-believe Ballroom

QINwero
eeree 745,8.45a.m.

London
6.15 Breakfast- session
9.
Ae
Correspondence School ses-> |

9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Morning ‘Star
9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 Quiet ‘interlude
10.28 to 10.30. Time signals10.40 For My Lady: MusicalMiniatures: Maori Music
11. 0 A.C.E. Talk: "College Days"
412. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Classical Hour: Featured
Composer: Chamber Music ofTchaikovski
‘3. O In lighter mood3.15. Sing As We Go
3.28 103.30 Time signals

3.30 Music While You Work
4.45-5.15 Children’s _ session:"Golden Boomerang," Gavin and"Little Men"
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)7.0 Back to Mufti: Financingthe Soldier on the Land
7. 2 Grow Your Own Vegetables7.15 Reserved
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Ruth Jack (contralto) in Christ-
mas Songs
"Ring Out Wild Bells" (EdgarBainton), "The Holy Child"
(Easthope Martin), "The ThreeMummers" (Michael Head)
(A. Studio Recital)7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say:8. 0 Violin Music and its Back-
ground: 17th to 20th CenturyViolin Music briefly sketchedby Maurice Clare with Frederick
Page at the Piano
{A Studio Presentation)8.20 At Short Notice: Music
that cannot be announced in ad-
vance
8.30 "Radio Post’: A _ varietymagazine
(BBC production)

8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.30 New Zealand News for
the Pacific Islands
9.40 The Wellington Citadel Sal-vation Army Band. Band-master: Cecil Fitzwater
"Emblematic Flag’? (Marshall),"Gems from Gounod" (arr.
Jakeway), Euphonium solo: "Lift
up the Banner" (Merritt),"Beethoven" (arr. Ball), "OverJordan" (Coles) "10.10 Rhythm on record> New
Dance Recordings compered by"Turntable"
11. 0 LONDON NEWS and medi-tation music
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

[QVC WELineton
5. Op.m. Variety6. 0 Dinner music7.0 After dinner music8.0 Variety8.45 Music of the People:
Songs of 18499. 0 SONATA PROGRAMME:Albert Sammons (violin) andWilliam Murdoch (piano), Son-ata in E Minor, Op. 82 (Elgar) —9.25 Marjorie Lawrence (so-prano), "The Poet’s EventideWalk," "To My Son" (R.Strauss)
9.33 Walter Gieseking (pian-ist), Sonata in C Minor, Op. 53("Waldstein") (Beethoven)9.51 Heinrich Schlusnus (bari-tone), "The Drummer Boy,""Rhine Legend" (Mahler)10. 0 At close of day10.30 Close down

227 [D) WELLINGTON990 ke. 303 m.
p.m. Comédytand0
30 Ye Olde Time Music Hall43 With a Smile and a Song
.25 ;

ce

"Krazy Kapers"
Stars of the Concert Hall9.20 ‘The Mystery of MocredgeManor" .

9.45 Tempo.di Valse10. 0° Close down

27 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370 m.
» Op.m. Selected recordings
. O Big Ben Chimes
8
9
9. 41 Concert session0.0 Close down

OAH | NAPIER750 kc. 395 m.

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
5. 0 Orphans and _ée CrippledChildren’s Christmas Party
6. OY "Vanity Fair"

|6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical programme
6.45 Station announcements
"Greyburn of the Salween’’
7.0 Back to Mufti: Financingthe Soldier on the Land

7.2 Grow Your Own Vege-tables
7.42 After dinner music
7.30 "Nutcracker" Suite (Tchai-
kovski)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 With a Smile and a Song
8.30 Dance programme: Louis
. Armstrong and his Orchestra
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.26 BBC Scottish Variety Or-chestra
9.48 "Henry Lawson Stories"
10. 0 Close down

OXVAN NELSON
920 ke. 327m.

7. Op.m. "Bluey"
7.25 Light music
8. 0 Songs of Old London (BBC
programme)
-15 Variety interlude
8.30 Light classical music9.1 Grand Opera excerpts
9.48 ‘Musical Miniatures"10. 0 Close down

272, GISBORNE980 kc. 306 m.
7. Op.m. Popular Orchestras
7.15 Stuart Robertson (bari-
tone)
7.30 Variety8.0 Light concert programme9.2 "Ten Minute Alibi"
9.15 Fiorence Desmond
9.30 Dance music
10. 0 Close down

iS) Y 720 ke. 4416 m.

6! 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0
Perreepondience

School ses-
sion
§.30 ~Current Cefling Prices945 MusicWhile You Work
10.10 For My Lady: Famous Vio-linists: Ossie Renardy and Gus-
tave Link (Vienna-Poland)

10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Light music
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
2. 0 Music While You Work
2.30 Help for the Home Cook
2.456 Rhythm Parade
8. 0 Classical Hour4.0 Variety programme
4.30 Light Orc»estras
4.46 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)
0 Back to Mufti: Financingthe Soldier on the Land
7. 2 Grow Your Own Vege-tables
7.12 Local news service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:A Studio Recital of French Airs:
Myra Thomson (soprano) andH. G. Glaysher (harpist)
Songs,
"Pastorale"’ (18th century air),"Puisque Robin j’ay a nom"(15th century air)
Harp,"Sur la Rive de la mer" (Ober-thur)
Songs,"Tu crois 0 beau Soleil’ (arr.by King Louis XIII), "C’estmon ami’ (old French air)7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra,"Don Juan’? Tone Poem (Strauss)8.17-8.52 Three Studio Recitals
Margaret Hamiiton (contralto),"Belshazzar" (Schumann), "The
Secret," ‘Death and_ the
Maiden" (Schubert)8.27 Vera Yager (pianist),»Rondo Alla »Turca (Mozart),Thirty-two Variations in C
Minor (Beethoven)
8.40 John Scott (tenor),"It Was a Lover and His Lass"
(Reynolds), "A Memory" (Gor-
ing Thomas), "Five and TwentySailormen" . (Coleridge-Taylor),"Sweet Day So Cool" (Sullivan)8.52 Edith Lorand and

_
her

Viennese Orchestra,"Rondo" (Mozart)
8.58 Station notices
8. 0 Newsree! and War Review
9.25 Orchestral Nights: CzechPhilharmonic Orchestra. Guest
Artist: Jarmila Navotna
10. 0 The Masters in Lighter
Mood
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SVL werewnes

7

Op.m. Early evening music
QO Concert Time
O After dinner music
O Band music
26 "We Still Fly On"
O Music from Opera
30 Varied programme
10. 0 Mirth
10.30 Close downEtzel
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion
9.30 A.C.E. Talk: "New Zealand
Industries"
10. 0 Devotional Service
12. 0 Lunch music (12.45 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)

OOWONDaM

3. 0 Classical programme3.30 Miscellaneous recordings4.30 Dance music
5. 0 "Christmas on the Moon"
6.45 Dinner music
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 Rhythm All the Time
7. 0 Back to Mufti: Financingthe Soldier on the Land7.2 Grow Your Own Vege-tables
713 Band Parade
7.30 Hits of the Day745 What the American Com-
_ mentators Say Se
8. O Melodies We Love

8.15 ‘The Shepherd: The West
Highlands of Scotland in War-time" (BBC programme)
8.30 Hi-ho the Merry-Oh!
8.58 To-morrow’s Programme
Line-up
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Laugh and be Gay
9.33 "Mr. Meredith Walks Out"
10. 0 Close down

ANY/ BUNEDIN790 ke. 380 m.

yee0, ae 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
9. O.dereaegaeanias School ses~sion
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Music While You Work
10. O A.C.E. Talk: ‘Methods for
Removing Stains’
10.20 Devotional Service
11. 0 For My Lady: Queens of
Song: Sigrid Onegin (Sweden)12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
$s
15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)Music of the Celts
Music While You Work
Organ interlude
New recordings30 Ciassical Hour

30 Café music
4.45 Children’s session: BigBrother Bill ‘4.50 "Round the World withFather Time"
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON«~
DON NEWS)
7. 0 Back to Mufti: Financingthe Soldier on the Land7.2 Grow Your Own Vege-tables
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Squire Celeste Octet,
"Putting the Clock Back,"
Famous Folk Songs of Britain(arr. Squire)7.39 Ivor Moreton and Dave
Kaye (pianos),"Tin Pan Alley" Medley:
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say
8. 0 Allen Orchestra,"How Deep is the Ocean?"
(Berlin)8.4 Tommy Handiley’s Half-hour: "It’s That Man Again"8.32 "Dad and Dave"
8.58 Station notices
9, 0 Newsreel and War Review9.25 Philharmonic Symphonic
Orchestra of New York,
Scherzo from "Midsummer
Night’s Dream" (Mendelssohn)
9.29 Readings by Professor T.
D. Adams,"Summer in Verse and Prose"
9.54 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra,"Summer Night on the River’
(Delius)
10. 0 "Melody Cruise’: Dick
Colvin and his Music, featuring
Martha Maharey and Julian Lee
10.20 Dance music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

GIN/O©) DUNEDIN1140 ke. 263 m,
5. Op.m. Variety
6. O Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music
. O For the Connoisseur
9. O Variety9.30 Dance music
10..0 Meditation music
10.30 Close down

GIN/72 INVERCARGILL680 ke. 441 m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
°S Correspondence School ses-sion
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m,, LONDON NEWS)6. 0 Children’s session: "Cinna-
mon Bear’
6.45 Personalities on Parade:
neg Cavallaro (pianist)6.0 A Budget of neers fromthe "Sportsman" .
6.15 LONDON NEWS6.45 After dinner music
O Back to Mufti: FinancingSoldier on the Land :

7.2 Grow Your Own Vege=tables
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CORRESPONDENCE SCHOOL |
The following programmes will be broadcast to Corres-
pondence School pupils by 2YA and re-broadcast by 1YA,
SYA, 4YA, 2YH, 3ZR and 4YZ:

TUESDAY, DECEMBER 12
Breaking-up Ceremony.
FRIDAY,’ DECEMBER 15

9. 3am. Miss M. Feist: Singing for Seniors.
9.12 Mrs. P. Hattaway and Miss C. S. Forde: The
Winning Play.SS eee ees a


